### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Merritt	02/14/2006
David Ong	04/05/2006
Selin Glickman	04/07/2006
Azer Ilkhanov	04/07/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	Address: 59-25 Little Neck Parkway	
City:	Little Neck	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11362	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29240427

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)805-5587

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.801.2108

Email: kongtcheun@gtlaw.com Greenberg Traurig, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue Address Line 2: Paul J. Sutton, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0267-001-2117DES/A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Sutton	

**PATENT REEL: 017582 FRAME: 0141** 

Total Attachments: 15 source=2117DES-A#page1.tif source=2117DES-A#page2.tif source=2117DES-A#page3.tif source=2117DES-A#page4.tif source=2117DES-A#page5.tif source=2117DES-A#page6.tif source=2117DES-A#page7.tif source=2117DES-A#page8.tif source=2117DES-A#page9.tif source=2117DES-A#page10.tif source=2117DES-A#page11.tif source=2117DES-A#page12.tif source=2117DES-A#page13.tif source=2117DES-A#page14.tif source=2117DES-A#page15.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017582 FRAME: 0142

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JOHN MERRITT of 42-05 48 Avenue, Woodside, NY 11377; DAVID ONG of 313 Jarvis Place, Somerset, New Jersey 08873; SELIN GLICKMAN of 133 Terrace Court, Woodbury, NY 11797; AZER ILKHANOV of 3178 Nostrand Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11229; and DAMON BRUCCOLERI of 80 Briarcliff Road, Westbury, NY 11590, citizens of the United States of America, hereinafter called "Assignors", have made certain inventions in DIMMER described and claimed in the application(s) identified in Schedule A, hereto (hereinafter the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 59-25 Little Neck Parkway, Little Neck, NY 11362, hereinbelow called "Assignee", had employed us to invent, as of the time the Inventions were made, and is desirous of confirming that it had secured an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and applications and in and to any Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, hereby confirm that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said Inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any of said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application(s) or Inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings,

take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of US is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said Inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said Inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the Inventions described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said Inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths. execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said Inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

John Mennitt

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF Queen'S

) ss.:

On this 14 day of February, 2006 before me personally appeared, John Merritt, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

M. AZIM SARFRAZ Notary Public. State of New York No. 01SA6082054 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires October 21, 2006

David Ong	
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF	) ) ss.:
On this day of _ appeared, <b>David Ong</b> , to me personal my presence, and duly acknowledged	lly known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in
Notary Public	
Selin Glickman	Azer Ilkhanov
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF QUEENS	) )ss:
appeared Selin Glickman and Azer l	, 2006 before me personally <b>Ilkhanov,</b> to me personally known, and who signed the and duly acknowledged the same to be their free act
Notary Public	<u></u>

Damon Bruccoleri			
STATE OF NEW YORK		)	
COUNTY OF		) ss.:	
On this	day of	, 2006 b	efore me personally
appeared, Damon Bruccol instrument in my presence,	eri, to me persona	lly known, and who seed ged the same to be	signed the foregoing his free act and deed.
modument in my presentes,	and doily working		
Notary Public			

# SCHEDULE A

U.S. Design Patent Application No.: 29/240,427 Filing Date: October 11, 2005 TITLE: DIMMER

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JOHN MERRITT of 42-05 48 Avenue, Woodside, NY 11377; DAVID ONG of 313 Jarvis Place, Somerset, New Jersey 08873; SELIN GLICKMAN of 133 Terrace Court, Woodbury, NY 11797; AZER ILKHANOV of 3178 Nostrand Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11229; and DAMON BRUCCOLERI of 80 Briarcliff Road, Westbury, NY 11590, citizens of the United States of America, hereinafter called "Assignors", have made certain inventions in DIMMER described and claimed in the application(s) identified in Schedule A, hereto (hereinafter the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 59-25 Little Neck Parkway, Little Neck, NY 11362, hereinbelow called "Assignee", had employed us to invent, as of the time the Inventions were made, and is desirous of confirming that it had secured an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and applications and in and to any Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, hereby confirm that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said Inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any of said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application(s) or Inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings,

take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of US is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said Inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said Inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the Inventions described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letter's Patent or other form of protection on said Inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said Inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

John Merrit	t			
STATE OF N	NEW YORK		)	
COUNTY OF	F		) ss.:	
	On this	day of	, 2006	before me personally
appeared, Joh				ed the foregoing instrument
in my presend	ce, and duly a	cknowledged the sar	ne to be his free a	ect and deed.
T .				
* 1				
• •				

Ton A Q M		
David Ong		
STATE OF ALCS	۸.,	) ) ss.:
On this day appeared, David Ong, to me pers my presence, and duly acknowled	onally known, a	, 2006 before me personally and who signed the foregoing instrument is to be his free act and deed.
H, the		
Notary Pu No	DORE FRIED  ublic, State of New York  .01 FR6070575  od in Kings County  n Expires March 4, 20.40	tv
Selin Glickman	<del></del>	Azer Ilkhanov
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF QUEENS	) )ss:	
	z <mark>er Ilkhanov,</mark> to	, 2006 before me personally to me personally known, and who signed the
and deed.	nce, and duly ac	icknowledged the same to be their free act
Notary Public	APPROXIMATE COMPANY	

Damon Bruccoleri	
STATE OF NEW YORK	)
COUNTY OF	) ss.:
On this day of	, 2006 before me personally
	e personally known, and who signed the foregoing acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public	

# SCHEDULE A

U.S. Design Patent Application No.: 29/240,427 Filing Date: October 11, 2005 TITLE: DIMMER

4. 1 × 1

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JOHN MERRITT of 42-05 48 Avenue, Woodside, NY 11377; DAVID ONG of 313 Jarvis Place, Somerset, New Jersey 08873; SELIN GLICKMAN of 133 Terrace Court, Woodbury, NY 11797; AZER ILKHANOV of 3178 Nostrand Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11229; and DAMON BRUCCOLERI of 80 Briarcliff Road, Westbury, NY 11590, citizens of the United States of America, hereinafter called "Assignors", have made certain inventions in DIMMER described and claimed in the application(s) identified in Schedule A, hereto (hereinafter the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 59-25 Little Neck Parkway, Little Neck, NY 11362, hereinbelow called "Assignee", had employed us to invent, as of the time the Inventions were made, and is desirous of confirming that it had secured an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and applications and in and to any Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, hereby confirm that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said Inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any of said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application(s) or Inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings,

take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of US is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said Inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said Inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the Inventions described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said Inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said Inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

John Me	erritt			
STATE (	OF NEW YORK		)	
COUNT	Y OF		) ss.:	
	On this	day of	, 20	006 before me personally
	, <b>John Merritt</b> , to esence, and duly ac	me personally known	own, and who s	signed the foregoing instrument
Notary P	ublic			

David Ong
STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF ) ss.:
On this day of, 2006 before me personally appeared, <b>David Ong</b> , to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument is my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public
Selin Glickman  Azer Ilkhanov
STATE OF NEW YORK ) COUNTY OF QUEENS )ss:
On this 7 day of APRIL , 2006 before me personally appeared Selin Glickman and Azer Ilkhanov, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.
Verocica a Parsalaro Notary Public

VERONICA A PARSOLANO
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01PA6009693
Qualified in Queens County
My Commission Expires 7-6-2006

Damon Bruccoleri	
STATE OF NEW YORK	)
COUNTY OF	) ss.:
On this day	of, 2006 before me personally
appeared, Damon Bruccoleri, to	ne personally known, and who signed the foregoing ly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public	-

# SCHEDULE A

U.S. Design Patent Application No.: 29/240,427 Filing Date: October 11, 2005 TITLE: DIMMER

**RECORDED: 05/05/2006**